CONFIDENTIAL
THIS DRAW ING AND THE DESIGN REPRESENTED HERON IS THE PROPERTY OF NILFISK-ADVANCE INC..
PLYMOUTH, MINNESOTA AND IT HAS BEEN ISSUED WITH THE UNDERSTANDING THAT IT WILL NOT BE REPRO-
DUCED NOR COPIED NOR USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN FOR WHICH IT WAS ISSUED AND RECIPIENT
AGREES TO RETURN IT UPON REQUEST.

DWG NO SHEET
563805911 REVIS 1ONS
REV[  ECO DATE DFTM | APPD
A-05873 | 7/28/10 | GLF DSM
+.06 DEL: (1) 180-006, (1) 300-S-8,
~ 8.18 06 = B (2) 8, (2) 325, (2) 1345, NOTE 3,
b5 ADD: (1) 56381218, (2) 81104A,
[ 223 |’ ] (2) 81109A, (2) 56009060, (1) S46A,
RE (1) 7008, (1) 3060A
A-06865| 5-31-11 DJI | DJZ
C |DEL: (1) T00B
ADD: (1) 56381975
A-07230] 9-12-11 MJP DSM
D |DEL: (2) 2159, ADD: (2) 56002801
DESC: CARPET SCRUB S/S WAND 16 HEAD
WAS WAND-SCRUB- I6HEAD-2 TUBE
e o A-09497] 6-11-13 | ARM | SAB
° S ADD: (1) 56381634, (2) 56383466,
N
N £ |DEL: (1) 2401, SHEET 2
OTY: 1156 (4) WAS (2),
81109A (4) WAS (2)
DESC: CARPET SCRUB TI WAND 16 HEAD
WAS CARPET SCRUB S/S WAND 16 HEAD

DETAIL VIEW OF VALVE ASSEMBLY

SCALE  0.500
| 3060A LABEL EVOLUTION 7.5 X 2.4
| 56381975 CARTON ASSEMBLY
1 SL6A CAP BLACK VINYL 2 1D X 1 L0
1 MA-1k MANIFOLD VACUUM FOR CSW-16 ROT
1 85-S-S VALVE-2500 PSI-W /LEVER
L 81109A NUT, 8-32 ESNA S.S.
2 81104 A NUT. 174" NYLOCK
1 729A HANDLE-2 INCH-EVO W AND
1 45-S-S AD-PLUG-SS-MALE-VITON SEALS
2 3984 W ASHER 1/4 AN S/S FLAT .575
1 2099TMR BRACKET-EV W AND-TMR
1 2099TML BRACKET-EV W AND-TML
1 2098A-5-S SPRAYBAR S/S FOR TRUCKMOUNT
1 20978 GLIDE-SLOTTED-DELRIN-CSW 16
1 11538 SLEEVE-6 LONG X 2 DIA-BLACK
1 11000 HOSE -PRESSURE-SW IVEL-1/4 X 51
I 076-037 SPRAY TIP SS
1 56383466 BRACKET-VALVE HANGER-BOLT ON
1 56381634 TUBE-TITANIUM-GRADE 2
T 9 | 1 56381218 FITTING HYD
RN 8 |2 56380681 SPRAY TIP-SS-95 DEG-1.5 OPEN
NG 7 |2 56009060 WSH-FLT SS .260 X 1.000 X .07k
’ 6 | 2 56002801 SCR- HEX SS 1/4-20 X .50
5 |2 2147 BOLT-HEX HD-CAP-SS-5/16X3/4 18-8
K 1591 SCREW -SET-10-24-55-3/8-SL0T
3|2 1586 STRAP-HOSE-VELCRO-8.5 X 1.5
@ 2 | & 1156 SCREW 8-32 X 1-1/8 LONG P
1 |4 218 W ASHER RUBBER 1/4 1D X 3/k
ITEM aTy | um PART NUMBER  |DESCRIPTION
BILL OF MATERIAL
MATERIAL: NONE
FINISH/COLOR: NONE
NOTES ggﬁs;?l?gu:nwnsz DRAWN 30-Jan-13 | TMG NILFISK-ADVANCE, INC.
Aowrson B pyffies  [Em © Advence Sl
PLATING AND HEAT TREATING. N
l- lngETéI(_)'I&lelglgLPiéK”ElG # SAGA) ON O END L | EXPLODED ASSEMBLY DRAW ING RELATED DATA “EELJEOE\Z;FEFE;LQ?I#‘;T% SHARP QEES TEI;&RPET SERUB Tl WAND 16 HEAD@/
THIS ASSEMBLY MAY CONTAIN GRAPHICAL TN MeiR DIM. IN [ ] ARE MM, APPD SIZE | DWG NO eV
NOTES- SRR B o | @ ! o e — L 26380571 :
ARE NOT TO BE USED FOR MANUFACTURING. QuTTY LOUBCD 10 aSSOR s @' 'G FUO SCALE 0.250 [ASSY SHEET 10F 1




	Sheet 1
	Views
	new_view_9
	new_view_13
	A



